PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
MODEL NO:
TYPE:
PROJECT:
COMMENTS:
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATIONS
IOTA Emergency Lighting         1361 E. Wieding Road, Tucson, AZ  85706            Phone:  1-800-866-4682            E-mail:  techsupport@iotaengineering.com            Web: www.iotaengineering.com              © 2022 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.

840 Lumens
910 Lumens
ORDERING GUIDE
ILBLP SP07
IOTA REV 090922 Patented. See www.iotaengineering.com/patents for details.
Understanding Your IOTA Driver Model:
ILBLP   = IOTA Emergency LED Driver with Lithium Battery Technology
SP**     = Dual Stage Output Performance at the rated wattage
HE        = High efficiency charging control for CA Title 20 requirements
SD        = Self-diagnostic capability
LC        = Electronics enclosure with separate battery
CW       = Rated for cold-weather and freezing applications
HE SD LC
Attention: Refer to the IATA website at https://www.iata.org for air transporation requirements and
restrictions for lithium batteries and products containing lithium batteries.
Contact IOTA Customer Service to learn more about IOTA standards and best practices for the ship-
ping, handling, and storage of IOTA lithium battery products.
DIAGNOSTIC CODES
The charge indicator (TBTS) LED will be RED when charging and remain lit solid GREEN when
fully charged and in the standby mode. The TBTS will flash GREEN when self-testing. If a prob-
lem is encountered during the test cycle, the TBTS will flash RED, according to the diagnostic
codes below:
CONDITIONSTATUS INDICATION
STEADY GREEN BATTERY IS FULLY CHARGED
STEADY RED BATTERY IS CHARGING
FLASHING GREEN UNIT IS PERFORMING A TEST
OFF EMERGENCY MODE
FLASHING RED/GREEN INSUFFICIENT CHARGE
1 RED FLASH BATTERY FAILURE
2 RED FLASHES EMERGENCY LED LOAD FAILURE
3 RED FLASHES ELECTRONICS FAILURE
4 RED FLASHES TEMPERATURE OUT OF RANGE
CW